

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of the modification is to obligate additional funds in the amount of \$25,000,000 and update the contract to reflect the amount of work authority transferred to Savannah River Technology Center (SRTC) under the Inter-Office Work Order.

Description of Modification:

1. Clause B.2 (a), third paragraph, second sentence, is changed as follows:
 - a. Remove: “SRTC totaling \$59,134,000 through Mod.18”
 - b. Replace with: “SRTC totaling \$68,430,000 through Mod.22”
 - c. At the end of the paragraph insert “(A056)” in place of “(A048)”
2. The Table in Clause B.2(a), “Obligation and Availability of Funds”, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Appropriation Symbol	B&R No.	Total Budget Authority	
89X0251 (1250)	39EY70000 (1111088)	\$ 3,049,219,731.42	(A056)